

GAHC010172922024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4310/2024

MONUJ HASNU @ MANOJ HASNU
S/O- LATE DEKA RAM HASNU,
R/O- AMOLAPATTY, DIPHU, PIN-782460.
P.O AND P.S- DIPHU,
DIST- KARBI ANGLONG

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
PIN-782460
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

3:THE SECRETARY
TO THE REVENUE DEPARTMENT
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
PIN-782460
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

4:THE JOINT SECRETARY
TO THE REVENUE DEPARTMENT
BEING THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY FOR LAND ACQUISITION
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL

DIPHU
PIN-782460
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

5:THE ASSISTANT REVENUE OFFICER
DIPHU REVENUE CIRCLE
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
PIN-782460
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

6:THE GENERAL MANAGER
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED (NHIDCL)
DIPHU
PIN-782460
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

7:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
KARBI ANGLONG
EAST DIVISION
KARBI ANGLONG AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
DIPHU
PIN-782460
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

8:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
DIPHU
PIN-782460
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M P CHOUDHURY, MR. S BATHARI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE, SC, NHIDC, SC, K A A C

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 28.04.2025

Heard Mr. M.P. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. R.K. Talukdar, learned Standing Counsel, NHIDCL for the respondent no. 6; Ms. P.R. Mahanta, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue Department for the respondent nos. 3, 4 & 5; Ms. S. Kemprai, learned Standing Counsel, KAAC for the respondent nos. 2, & 7; and Mr. N. Das, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent no. 8.

Mr. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he has received a copy of the affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent no. 4 and he would need 10 [ten] days' time to go through the same and to file an affidavit-in-reply, if so advised.

The prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed.

List the case after 2 [two] weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant